
STOP

20%

17%

13%

13%

8%

8%

7%

5%

4%

3%

2%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

2 500

0

2 000

7 500

10 500

36% 33%25% 6%

APPROVED

In 2016, 92,895 schengen visas have been issued by Schengen state consulates in Georgia. 

Most of them were issued by the Dutch consulate.

In 2016, almost a total of 75,000 Georgian citizens held valid residence permits in the EU 

countries. The largest share of those residence permits has been issued for family 

reunification reason.

In 2016, compared to 2012 the number of entry refusals to EU/Shengen countries for Georgian 

citizens has fallen almost 10 times.

In 2015-2016, cases of illegal border crossing by Georgian citizens have decreased. 

In 2016, only 108 incidents were detected, which is 3 times less compared to the 
previous year's indicator. 

Refusal to entry and illegal 
border crossings

The purposes of residence permits

Georgian citizens
in the EU/SChengen countries

Georgian citizens
in the EU/SChengen countries

NETHERLANDS

LATVIA

CZECHIA

POLAND

SWITZERLAND

LITHUANIA

ESTONIA

france

GREECE

italy

germany

Family
reunification

Work Education Other

Source:  2017 Migration Profile of Georgia.
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